Date
1/10
1/17
1/25
1/28
1/30
2/1
2/6
2/8

2/21&2/22

2/27 - 3/1

3/4

3/8
3/14
3/17
3/24
3/28
3/31
4/4
4/7
4/11

4/14
4/17

’@w

r

2025 Lady Bufff Softball Schedule

Opponent
First Day of Practice
Parent Meeting

Location
Home
Home

1st Day of Scrimmages (Tri) Jarrell

Scrimmage (Gateway)
Scrimmage Marble
Tri: (Cove/Troy)
China Springs
Liberty Hill

Round Robin Tournament
Taylor Tournament

Holland

Cedar Creek
Brady
Brady
Comfort %
Comfort
Llano

Llano +
Blanco &
Blanco

Ingram #

Ingram

Home
Marble
Troy
China
Home

Home
Taylor

Home

Cedar
Creek

Brady
Florence
Florence
Comfort
Llano
Florence
Florence

Blanco
Florence

Ingram

Time

3:45

5:30

TBD

5:00

5

11:30/1
5:00/6:30
9:00 - 11:00

TBD

TBD

5:00/6:s0

10/11:30
12:30/2:00
5:00/6:30
5:00/6:30
5:00/6:30
5:00/6:30
5:00/6:30
5:00/6:30
5:00/6:30

5:00/6:30
5:00/6:30

Teams

Mandatory
v

Mixed
Mixed

v

JV/V

JV

Florence, (Granger)
(Comfort)(LH/JTV)(Lam
pasas)(Rockdale)

JV/V

JV/V

JV/V
JV/V
JV/V
JV/V
JV/V
JV/V
JV/V
JV/V
JV/V

JV/V
JV/V



HOLIDAYS:

January 20th - Holiday

February 7th - Holiday

February 17th - Holiday
February 18th- Student Holiday
March 7th Student Holiday
March 14th - Early Out

March 17th - 21st - Spring Break

* District Game

% Teacher Appreciation Night
+ Parent Appreciation Night
# Senior Night

& Admin Appreciation

April 18th - Holiday

April 21st - Holiday

May 9th - PD Trade Day

May 26th - Holiday

May 29th - Early Out - Last Day

Head Coach: Michelle Rogers/Women's Coordinator

Assistant Coach: Joshua Blake
Athletic Director: Robert Draper
Principal: Dr. Russell Porterfield
Superintendent: Rick Kirkpatrick


mailto:rkirkpatrick@florenceisd.net

