

2025 Lady Buff Softball Schedule

Date	Opponent	Location	Time	Teams
1/10	First Day of Practice	Home	3:45	
1/17	Parent Meeting	Home	5:30	Mandatory
1/25	1st Day of Scrimmages (Tri)	Jarrell	TBD	V
1/28	Scrimmage (Gateway)	Home	5:00	Mixed
1/30	Scrimmage Marble	Marble	5	Mixed
2/1	Tri: (Cove/Troy)	Troy	11:30/1	V
2/6	China Springs	China	5:00/6:30	JV/V
2/8	Liberty Hill	Home	9:00 - 11:00	JV
2/21 & 2/22	Round Robin Tournament	Home	TBD	Florence, (Granger) (Comfort)(LH/JV)(Lam pasas)(Rockdale)
2/27 - 3/1	Taylor Tournament	Taylor	TBD	JV/V
3/4	Holland	Home	5:00/6:s0	JV/V
3/8	Cedar Creek	Cedar Creek	10/11:30	JV/V
3/14	Brady	Brady	12:30/2:00	JV/V
3/17	Brady	Florence	5:00/6:30	JV/V
3/24	Comfort %	Florence	5:00/6:30	JV/V
3/28	Comfort	Comfort	5:00/6:30	JV/V
3/31	Llano	Llano	5:00/6:30	JV/V
4/4	Llano +	Florence	5:00/6:30	JV/V
4/7	Blanco &	Florence	5:00/6:30	JV/V
4/11	Blanco	Blanco	5:00/6:30	JV/V
4/14	Ingram #	Florence	5:00/6:30	JV/V
4/17	Ingram	Ingram	5:00/6:30	JV/V

HOLIDAYS:

January 20th - Holiday
February 7th - Holiday
February 17th - Holiday
February 18th- Student Holiday
March 7th Student Holiday
March 14th - Early Out
March 17th - 21st - Spring Break

April 18th - Holiday April 21st - Holiday May 9th - PD Trade Day May 26th - Holiday May 29th - Early Out - Last Day

* District Game

Head Coach: Michelle Rogers/Women's Coordinator

% Teacher Appreciation Night+ Parent Appreciation Night# Senior Night& Admin Appreciation

Assistant Coach: Joshua Blake Athletic Director: Robert Draper Principal: Dr. Russell Porterfield Superintendent: Rick Kirkpatrick